

18.04.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 in person and is also on behalf of D-2.  
None for D-3.

Replication filed. Copy supplied to D-1 and D-2. Copy of D-3 is taken on record. Put up for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **17.08.2018.**

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1450 approx. cases in this court.

**(DEVENDER NAIN)**  
**ADJ-03, SHD, KKD**  
**DELHI/18.04.2018**