

24 CS No. 558/22

SMT. TIRLOCHAN KAUR Vs. MS. GURMEET KAUR

AND ORS

(Sr. Citizen case)

15.09.2022

Fresh suit received. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff along with Counsel Mr. Harjeet Narang.

Present is a suit for partition, possession, permanent injunction and rendition of accounts having filed by plaintiff against the defendants. Plaint is accompanied by an application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Counsel for plaintiff states that requisite court fees have been filed on record by plaintiff. Counsel further states that defendants no. 6 to 8 have only been impleaded on record as proforma parties and no effective relief has been prayed against them.

Issue summons of suit and notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC upon defendants through all modes & through e-mode as well on filing of PF/RC-AD/ speed post/ courier, returnable for NDOH. Steps be taken within 07 days.

To come up on **22.12.2022.**

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.09.2022