

38CS558/22SMT. TIRLOCHAN KAUR (Sr. Citizen) Vs. MS. GURMEET
KAUR AND ORS

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Ms. Bhawna Kaushik, Proxy for Sh. Piyush Gupta.

Due to personal reasons, the present matter could not be tried by
this Court. Hence, the same be put up before the Ld. Principal District and
Sessions Judge, Shahdara for necessary directions on 14.09.2023

The parties/counsels are directed to appear before Ld. Principal
District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara on 14.09.2023

Ahlmad is directed to send the file in compliance.

(Ankur Jain)
Addl. District Judge-02, Shd, KKD
Delhi/ 04.09.2023