

CS 558/22
Tirlochan Kaur Vs. Gurmeet Kaur And Ors.

05.12.2023

Present: Sh. Harjeet Narang, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Amit Garg, proxy for Sh. S.K. Jain, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.1 in person.

None for defendant no.2.

Matter is listed for arguments on application under order 13 rule 1 & 8 CPC r/w section 33 & 35 of Indian Stamp Act.

At this stage, parties are directed to file written arguments on above-said application, confining upto 2-3 pages only on or before next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for order on application under order 13 rule 1 & 8 CPC r/w section 33 & 35 of Indian Stamp Act on 04.01.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
05.12.2023