

CS No. 558/22
Tirlochan Kaur vs. Gurmeet Kaur & ors.

29.02.2024

Present : Sh. Harjeet Narang Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Amit Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 has filed original documents along with list of documents in compliance of order dated 10.01.2024. Copy supplied.

Said documents be impounded and be sent to Collector concerned for determination / assessment of stamp duty and report with respect to same be sent to this court before next date of hearing.

Ahlmad is direct to send the said documents in terms of order dated 10.01.2024 to the concerned Collector, as per rules, along with copy of the this order as well as order dated 10.01.2024.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 22.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/29.02.2024