

CS No. 558/22
Tirlochan Kaur vs. Gurmeet Kaur

31.07.2024

Present : Sh. Harjeet Narang Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh.S.K. Jain and Amit Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

As per report certified copies of documents have been filed by the counsel for defendant no. 1 on 22.07.2024. It be taken on record.

Ahlmad is directed to comply with order dated 10.01.2024 and 29.02.2024.

Perusal of record shows that proposed issues have been filed on behalf of plaintiff. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks time to go through the proposed issues. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 05.09.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/31.07.2024